Elemental Guardian: Khnemu

Guards: Shandala

Element: Water

Starting Level: 17

Vital Stats

	Level
	HP
	Atk. Power

	1
	N/A
	N/A

	17
	724
	393

	20
	1206
	634

	30
	1696
	875

	40
	2194
	1115

	50
	2700
	1356

	60
	3214
	1596

	70
	3736
	1837

	80
	4266
	2078

	90
	4804
	2318

	100
	5350
	2559


Attack List

	Level Learned
	Attack
	Description

	17
	Healing Rain
	A gentle rain cures all abnormal statuses and heals all allies 50%.

	30
	Rivers Rush
	Khnemu rushes with a stream of water into one enemy.

	45
	Rivers Haste
	Casts Haste on all allies for the rest of the battle.

	61
	Force of the Nile
	A rush of water damages all enemies on screen.


Combination Attack List

	2nd Guardian
	Khnemu Atk /

2nd EG Atk
	Attack 
	Description

	Vulturnus
	Force of the Nile /

Four Winds
	Waters Cross
	The four winds push in water from all directions, crushing all enemies on screen.

	Haids
	Rivers Rush /

Burning Splint
	Burning Wave
	Haids rides in on a huge wave and slashes all enemies with his weapon.


